St.Jude Childrens’
Research Hospital

St. Jude Memphis
Marathon Weekend

rees - jUic@ PIUS

Road Closures

Friday, December 2 - Saturday, December 3, 2022

ROADWAY BEGINS
FRIDAY, DECEMBER 2

Union Ave. Noon Fri.
SATURDAY, DECEMBER 3

Union Ave. 12:00AM
B.B. King Blvd. #1 12:00AM
B.B. King Blvd. #2 12:00AM
Beale St. 7:00AM
Butler Ave. 7:00AM
2nd St. 6:30AM
Front St. 6:30AM
Shadyac Ave. 6:30AM
AW. Willis Ave. 6:30AM
Huling Ave. 7:30AM
S. Martin St. 7:30AM
G.E. Patterson Ave. 7:30AM
E. Butler Ave. 7:30AM
Danny Thomas Blvd. #1 6:30AM
Danny Thomas Blvd. #2 6:30AM
Danny Thomas Blvd. #3 7:00AM
Court Ave. 6:30AM
Poplar Ave. 6:30AM
North Parkway 8:00AM
Avalon St. 8:00AM
Stonewall St. 8:30AM
Jackson Ave. #1 8:30AM
Dickinson St. 8:30AM
Tutwiler Ave. #1 8:30AM
N. Evergreen St. 8:30AM
Jackson Ave. #2 8:30AM
Hawthorne St. #1 8:30AM
Varsity Ave. 8:30AM
N. Auburndale St. 8:30AM
Tutwiler Ave. #2 8:30AM
Hawthorne St. #2 8:30AM
Faxon Ave. 8:30AM
West Dr. 8:30AM
North Dr. 8:30AM
Charles PI. 8:30AM
Cypress Dr. 8:30AM
East Parkway 8:30AM
Morrie Moss Ln. 8:30AM
Veterans Plaza Dr. 8:30AM
Golf Dr. 8:30AM

ENDS

5:00PM Sat.

5:00PM
4:00PM
2:30PM
10:30AM
9:30AM
10:00AM
10:30AM
10:00AM
10:00AM
10:30AM
10:30AM
10:30AM
10:30AM
4:00PM
11:00AM
2:30PM
10:00AM
10:00AM
3:30PM
11:30AM
3:00PM
Noon
Noon
Noon
Noon
Noon
Noon
Noon
Noon
Noon
Noon
Noon
12:30PM
12:30PM
12:30PM
12:30PM
1:.00PM
1.00PM
1:00PM
1.00PM

FROM

Danny Thomas Blvd.

Danny Thomas Blvd.
Union Ave.

Union Ave.

S. 4th St.

4th St.

G.E. Patterson Ave.
G.E. Patterson Ave.
2nd St.

Danny Thomas Blvd.
Front St.

Huling Ave.

Main St.

G.E. Patterson Ave.
Union Ave.

Butler Ave.

MLK Jr. Ave.

B.B King Blvd.

B.B King Blvd.

Danny Thomas Blvd.

N. Parkway

N. Parkway
Avalon St.
Jackson Ave.
Avalon St.
Jackson Ave.

N. Evergreen St.
Crump Ave.
Hawthorne St.
Varsity Ave.

N. Auburndale St.
Tutwiler Ave.
Hawthorne St.
N. Parkway
Charles Place
North Dr.
Jackson Ave.

N. Parkway
Poplar Ave.
Morrie Moss Ln.
Veterans Plaza Dr.

TO

B.B. King Blvd.

B.B. King Blvd.
MLK Jr. Ave.
AW. Willis Ave.
Front St.

Main St.

AW. Willis Ave.
AW. Willis Ave.
Campus

Front St.

2nd St

G.E. Patterson Ave.
Butler Ave.

Danny Thomas Blvd.

Mill St.

Union Ave.
Union Ave.
Front St.
Front St.

E. Parkway
Jackson Ave.
Poplar Ave.
Cypress Dr.
Tutwiler Ave.
McLean Blvd.
N. Parkway
Hawthorne St.
Varsity Ave.

N. Auburndale St.
Tutwiler Ave.
Hawthorne St.
Faxon Ave.
Dickinson St.
North Dr.
Cypress Dr.
Jackson Ave.
North Dr.
Poplar Ave.
Veterans Plaza Dr.
Golf Dr.
Running Path

TYPE OF CLOSURE

Complete

Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete
Complete
Local Traffic Only
Local Traffic Only
Complete
Right Lane Closed
Local Traffic Only
Local Traffic Only
Local Traffic Only
Local Traffic Only
Local Traffic Only
Local Traffic Only
Local Traffic Only
Local Traffic Only
Local Traffic Only
Local Traffic Only
Local Traffic Only
Local Traffic Only
Local Traffic Only
Local Traffic Only
Right Lane Closed
Local Traffic Only
Local Traffic Only
Local Traffic Only

- Times are estimates and subject to change. Roads will open as soon as the last runner passes.
+ Avoid these areas during the race. If travel is necessary, please go slow, be aware and yield to law enforcement and runners.
+ Parking is not allowed on the roadways listed here during the closure time.
+ For additional information: stjude.org/MarathonNeighbors





