

Road Closures

Friday, December 2 - Saturday, December 3, 2022

ROADWAY	BEGINS	ENDS	FROM	ТО	TYPE OF CLOSUR
FRIDAY, DECEMBER 2					
Jnion Ave.	Noon Fri.	5:00PM Sat.	Danny Thomas Blvd.	B.B. King Blvd.	Complete
SATURDAY, DECEMBER 3					
Union Ave.	12:00AM	5:00PM	Danny Thomas Blvd.	B.B. King Blvd.	Complete
B.B. King Blvd. #1	12:00AM	4:00PM	Union Ave.	MLK Jr. Ave.	Complete
B.B. King Blvd. #2	12:00AM	2:30PM	Union Ave.	A.W. Willis Ave.	Complete
Beale St.	7:00AM	10:30AM	S. 4th St.	Front St.	Complete
Butler Ave.	7:00AM	9:30AM	4th St.	Main St.	Complete
2nd St.	6:30AM	10:00AM	G.E. Patterson Ave.	A.W. Willis Ave.	Complete
Front St.	6:30AM	10:30AM	G.E. Patterson Ave.	A.W. Willis Ave.	Complete
Shadyac Ave.	6:30AM	10:00AM	2nd St.	Campus	Complete
A.W. Willis Ave.	6:30AM	10:00AM	Danny Thomas Blvd.	Front St.	Complete
Huling Ave.	7:30AM	10:30AM	Front St.	2nd St	Complete
S. Martin St.	7:30AM	10:30AM	Huling Ave.	G.E. Patterson Ave.	Complete
G.E. Patterson Ave.	7:30AM	10:30AM	Main St.	Butler Ave.	Complete
E. Butler Ave.	7:30AM	10:30AM	G.E. Patterson Ave.	Danny Thomas Blvd.	Complete
Danny Thomas Blvd. #1	6:30AM	4:00PM	Union Ave.	Mill St.	Complete
Danny Thomas Blvd. #2	6:30AM	11:00AM	Butler Ave.	Union Ave.	Complete
Danny Thomas Blvd. #3	7:00AM	2:30PM	MLK Jr. Ave.	Union Ave.	Complete
Court Ave.	6:30AM	10:00AM	B.B King Blvd.	Front St.	Complete
Poplar Ave.	6:30AM	10:00AM	B.B King Blvd.	Front St.	Complete
North Parkway	8:00AM	3:30PM	Danny Thomas Blvd.	E. Parkway	Local Traffic Only
Avalon St.	8:00AM	11:30AM	N. Parkway	Jackson Ave.	Local Traffic Only
Stonewall St.	8:30AM	3:00PM	N. Parkway	Poplar Ave.	Complete
Jackson Ave. #1	8:30AM	Noon	Avalon St.	Cypress Dr.	Right Lane Closed
Dickinson St.	8:30AM	Noon	Jackson Ave.	Tutwiler Ave.	Local Traffic Only
Tutwiler Ave. #1	8:30AM	Noon	Avalon St.	McLean Blvd.	Local Traffic Only
N. Evergreen St.	8:30AM	Noon	Jackson Ave.	N. Parkway	Local Traffic Only
Jackson Ave. #2	8:30AM	Noon	N. Evergreen St.	Hawthorne St.	Local Traffic Only
Hawthorne St. #1	8:30AM	Noon	Crump Ave.	Varsity Ave.	Local Traffic Only
	8:30AM	Noon	Hawthorne St.	N. Auburndale St.	Local Traffic Only
Varsity Ave.				Tutwiler Ave.	
N. Auburndale St.	8:30AM	Noon	Varsity Ave.		Local Traffic Only
Tutwiler Ave. #2	8:30AM	Noon	N. Auburndale St.	Hawthorne St.	Local Traffic Only
Hawthorne St. #2	8:30AM	Noon	Tutwiler Ave.	Faxon Ave.	Local Traffic Only
Faxon Ave.	8:30AM	Noon	Hawthorne St.	Dickinson St.	Local Traffic Only
West Dr.	8:30AM	12:30PM	N. Parkway	North Dr.	Local Traffic Only
North Dr.	8:30AM	12:30PM	Charles Place	Cypress Dr.	Local Traffic Only
Charles Pl.	8:30AM	12:30PM	North Dr.	Jackson Ave.	Local Traffic Only
Cypress Dr.	8:30AM	12:30PM	Jackson Ave.	North Dr.	Local Traffic Only
East Parkway	8:30AM	1:00PM	N. Parkway	Poplar Ave.	Right Lane Closed
Morrie Moss Ln.	8:30AM	1:00PM	Poplar Ave.	Veterans Plaza Dr.	Local Traffic Only
Veterans Plaza Dr.	8:30AM	1:00PM	Morrie Moss Ln.	Golf Dr.	Local Traffic Only
Golf Dr.	8:30AM	1:00PM	Veterans Plaza Dr.	Running Path	Local Traffic Only

- Times are estimates and subject to change. Roads will open as soon as the last runner passes.
- Avoid these areas during the race. If travel is necessary, please go slow, be aware and yield to law enforcement and runners.
- Parking is not allowed on the roadways listed here during the closure time.
- For additional information: **stjude**.org/MarathonNeighbors